KDY
Duct diffuser with nozzles to be mounted in ventilation ducts
QUICK FACTS
 ○ Easy to install
 ○ Available for circular as well as rectangular ducts
 ○ Guide vane control
 ○ Flexible spread pattern
 ○ Available in galvanized version

8
Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications.                    20230620
Order key
Accessories
Nozzle diffuser for duct
mounting
KDYa -a -b -cc -ddd
Suitable duct type:
C Circular
R Rectangular
Number of nozzles height:
Number of nozzles width:
Dimensions in mm:
(As below)
Standard range
Version C
Size 2-7- Ø160 3-14- Ø315
2-7- Ø200 3-14- Ø400
2-7- Ø250 3-14-Ø500
2-9- Ø200 3-18- Ø315
2-9- Ø250 3-18- Ø400
2-9- Ø315 3-18-Ø500
2-14- Ø250 4-14- Ø400
2-14- Ø315 4-14- Ø500
2-14- Ø400 4-14-Ø630
2-18- Ø250 4-18- Ø400
2-18- Ø315 4-18- Ø500
2-18- Ø400 4-18-Ø630
Standard range
Version R
Smallest height of duct side
Size 2-7 200 mm
2-9 200 mm
2-14 200 mm
2-18 200 mm
3-14 250 mm
3-18 250 mm
4-14 350 mm
4-18 350 mm
Specification example
Swegons rectangular nozzle diffuser of type KDYa for